10-23-2006

OVER SHEET \mathcal{Y}

ents and Trademarks:

DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Name: Rodney T. Hodgson Customer number 24295	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Please charge recordation fee to deposit acct 08/2240
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications involved: 1
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Execution Date(s): October 12, 2006	4. Patent Application number(s) Submission Date(s): October 16, 2006
party(ies) attached?Yes _x_No	Address: Additional name(s) & addresses attached?Yes _x_No
I. Name of conveying party(ies) Lynne M. Gignac Oliver C. Wells Additional name(s) of conveying	2. Name and address of receiving party: International Business Machines Inc Name: Armonk, NY
103325226	nents or copy thereof.

8. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document.

Rod Hodgoon

Name of Person Signing Rodney T. Hodgson Reg. No. 37,849 Date October 16, 2006

10/20/2006 MJAMA1

00000067 082240 11581498

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

REEL: 018429 FRAME: 0284

Assignment

Whereas, we

INVENTOR	
AND CITY	

(1)Lynne M. Gignac

of 1 Falconer St., Beacon, NY 12508

INVENTOR 10598 AND CITY

(2)Oliver C. Wells

of 1324 Leland Dr., Yorktown Heights, NY

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE

Method for SEM measurement of topological features using magnetically filtered low loss electron microscopy

DATES THAT **INVENTORS** SIGNED THE and executed, respectively, a United States nonprovisional patent application

(2, 2006 and (2)

DECLARATION

Whereas, International Business Machines Corporation, a corporation of New York having a place of business at Armonk, NY desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said nonprovisional application, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to International Business Machines Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said applications and inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, any United States and foreign patents which may be granted therefor or thereupon, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to International Business Machines Corporation its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that International Business Machines Corporation may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by International Business Machines Corporation

Signed and sealed

CITY AND DATE

(1) at Yorktown Hts, NY on Oct. 12, 2006_

INVENTOR

FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME

CITY AND DATE

(2) at at Yorktown Hts, NY on Oct. 12-2006

SIGNATURE INVENTOR

FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST

Inventors Lynne M. Gignac, Oliver C. Wells, -Express Mail EK951361405US Method for SEM measurement of topological features using magnetically

RECORDED: 10/16/2006